
Signature of the Tenderer: 
1 

 

                                TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram-695021 

           e-mail: project@ttpltd.in 

                                                     

                                                             

 TENDER NOTICE 

 

 Sealed tenders are invited by Travancore Titanium Products Ltd.(TTPL), Kochuveli P.O, 

Thiruvananthapuram- 695 021 from experienced firms/ Contractors for executing the following 

work. 
Tender No: PROJ/VES/KV01 /2025-26                                                       Dated: 05.06.2025 

 

1. Name of Work Structural stability analysis and As –Built drawing 

preparation for vacuum evaporation plant building at 

TTPL. 

2. Estimate Amount (PAC) Rs.90,000 /- 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 2250  /-             

4. Cost of Tender Form Rs.590/- (Including GST) 

5. Period of completion  45  days from the date of issue Work Order  

6. Tender documents Can also be downloaded from the website   

www.travancoretitanium.com 

7 Last date and time of Receipt 

of Tender 

  13 /06/2025   upto  12.00 hrs 

8. Date and Time of Opening of 

Tender 

   13 /06 /2025  at 14.00 hrs 

The Tender Form can be had from the office of the undersigned between 10:00 a.m and 3.00 p.m on 

all working days on remitting the Tender Form cost of Rs.500 /- +GST @18% (Total: Rs.590 /-). 

Tender document can also be downloaded from our website www.travancoretitanium.com and shall 

submit the Tender along with DD against the Tender Form cost & EMD in favour of Travancore 

Titanium Products Limited payable at Thiruvananthapuram.  

The Tender shall be enclosed in an envelope, sealed and super scribed with "Tender No. & Date, 

Due date and the Name of work. The same shall then be forwarded to the "Dy. General 

Manager (Project),  Travancore Titanium Products Limited, Kochuveli P.O,  

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin.695 021". 

                       For any technical clarification, please contact . Kannan Ph.9447713376   

Sealed Tenders will be received at our office on all working days and the due date of submitting 

the same is on   13/06/2025 at 12.00 noon. Tenders received after the due date & time will not be 

accepted. Fax/email offers also will not be accepted. 

                       

                     The bids will be opened at 2.00 pm on 13/06/2025 in presence of the Tenderers present at that time. 

                                                         For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD., 

 
                                                

                                                                                                      Dy. General Manager (Proj ) 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
2 

 

 

Tender No: PROJ/VES/KV 01 /2025-26 date 04.06.2025 

 

               Name of Work: Structural stability analysis and As –Built drawing preparation for vacuum evaporation  

                                           plant building at TTPL 

 

I.  Scope of work: The scope of work includes 

 

1.  Detailed structural stability analysis of the existing vacuum evaporation plant building at 

TTPL and issue of Structural stability. 

2. Identification of any structural deficiencies or arias needing rectification  

3. Preparation of accurate and comprehensive As-Built drawings. 

4. Submission of all technical reports and drawings in both soft and hard copies.  

TTPL will provide the following, 

a) All the existing structural drawings will provide by TTPL  

b) Foundation detailed drawing will be provided by TTPL  

c) Excavation for foundation inspection will be done by TTPL . 

d) Soil report will be provided by TTPL  

e) Scaffolding for structural inspection by TTPL 

f) All equipment load data will provide TTPL . 

III . GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS  

 

1. Eligibility & Pre Qualification criteria: 

 

 

a) The bidder should have to submit experience certificate in proof of executed similar type of 

work within last seven years. Tenderer should submit the copy of such work orders along with 

satisfactory completion certificates are to be submitted 

 

b) The bidder should have PAN, GST, ESI & PF.  

 

2. Price to be quoted: The basic rates should be quoted only in the price preforma.. GST 

will be paid separately in addition to the basic price at the prevailing rate.  
 

     The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be firm throughout the Contract period and 

there shall be no upward revision of the rates quoted by the Contractor for any reasons 

what so ever. It should be clearly understood that any claims for extra Goods and Service 

Tax, or any Additional tax, etc., shall not be entertained in any case whatsoever once the 

tenders are opened. 
 

3. The tenderer should remit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) mentioned in this document in cash/ 

DD and proof of thereof should be enclosed along with the tender. Other mode of remittance will 

not be accepted. Exemption in Tender Form Cost and EMD is as per Govt. rules. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
3 

 

 

 

 

4. The bidder shall submit Tender Document duly filled and signed along with the enclosures 

mentioned in the tender document within the time stipulated in the tender notice. Bids should bear the 

signature of the bidder in all pages. 

 

5. Completion Period: The supply should be completed within 45 Days from the date of issue of 

Work Order.  
 

 

6. Liquidated damages: The work should be completed within the time limit stipulated 

in the work schedule. 0.5% of the contract amount will be levied per week for delay on 

your part as liquidated damages, subject to a maximum of 10% of the contract value. 

 

7.   Payment Terms: On completion of Work - 100% of the contract value will be paid after 

satisfactory completion of the work as certified by the Officer-in-Charge. 

 

8. All statutory deductions such as Income tax, Kerala Constructions workers Welfare funds etc., will 

be made from the contractors bill as per rule. 

 

9. The Contractor and his crew can avail Company canteen facility by remitting the cost of 

coupons or the food items at the rate fixed by Canteen Authority from time to time 

 

10. Safety Regulations: The contractor should adhere to all safety rules and regulations specified by 

the Safety Department of the company. It is entirely the contractor's responsibility to provide 

all safety equipment wherever necessary to their workmen. The Company is in no way 

responsible for any injury, disability or death of contractor's workmen due to non-

compliance of safety regulations. 

 

11. The company is no way responsible for any loss or damage to the materials entered in 

TTPL campus by the contractor. 

 

12. Company reserve the right to accept/reject any of the tender after evaluation with or without 

assigning reason no matter whether a Tenderer has quoted the lowest rate. All questions/ 

disputes arising out or in connection with this shall be decided by the Managing Director of the 

Company and his decision thereof shall be final and binding to all tenderers. 

 

13. Jurisdiction: Any dispute or questions relating to or arising out of the finalization of this 

tender, if remains, shall be subject to the executive jurisdiction of the courts at 

Thiruvananthapuram. All statutory deductions will be made from the contractor's bill as 

per rules. 

For TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LTD., 

                    

                                                                            
                                                                                                                  Dy. General Manager (Proj. ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
4 

 

 

                                                  PARTICULARS OF THE TENDERER 

 

1. Name of the Bidder: 

 

 

2. (a) Registered office address of the Bidder: 

 

 

 

  

    (b) Address for correspondence: 

 

 

 

3. Mobile Nos.: 

 

4. E-mail address: 

 

5. Status of the tenderer (Individual, Prop. firm, Partnership, Ltd. Company, 

 

6. Registration No.: 

 

7. Year of establishment: 

 

8. Permanent Account No. (PAN issued by Income Tax Dept.): 

 

9. GST Registration No. 

 

10. ESI Registration No. 

 

11. PF Registration No. 

 

12. MSME No. ( if applicable) 

 

13. Name and address of Proprietor/ Partners/ Directors: 

 

Declaration 

 

We confirm that we have read and understood all tender conditions and we accept all tender 

conditions in its entirety. 

 

Date: 

 

Signature: 

 

Tenderer's Name and address with seal: 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Signature of the Tenderer: 
5 

 

 

PROFORMA 

 

 Sl. 

No. 

Item description   

Amount  

 

Structural stability analysis and As –Built 

drawing preparation for vacuum evaporation 

plant building at TTPL. 

 

Total Amount (Rs.)* (Basic rate only) 

 
 

 
  * GST will be paid separately in addition to the basic price at the prevailing rate 

 

 Tender cost remittance details: 

 

 

  EMD remittance details: 

 

 

  Signature of the Tenderer: 

 

 


